2006 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA
STAIE1A-2A-3A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings

Champion DILLINGHAM
Runner Up Anchorage Christian
3rd Petersburg

4th Kotzebue

5th Bethel

6th Wrangell

7th Barrow

8th Seward

9th Mt. Edgecumbe
10th New Stuyahok
11th Hoonah

12th Nome

Sportsmanship Award: KOTZEBUE HUSKIES

Academic Award

103
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
112
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
119
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
125
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
130
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
135
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

(3.70)

Individual Standings

Joe Hunt

Randy Hanson
Chris Frazier
Mathew Johnson
Joaquin Ibarra
Shane Douglas

Kevin Hansen
Andrew Miller
Billy Peterson
Dylan Hoch
Daniel Brandon
Joe Pete

Brett Lopez
Will Riley

Kirk Howarth
Lonny Booshu
Terry Rogers
Shane Madden

Wes Richards
Josh Baker

Joe Hirt
Brandon Reich
Thomas Norris
Harold Lie

Jon Garrison

Mike Miller

Chase Madden
Austin Bowden
Josh Merioles
Sigmund Patterson

Herman Reich
Jonathan McIntyre
Caleb Caulum
Joseph Heath
Chancey Lind
Dave Brown

Dillingham
Bethel
Eielson
Dillingham
Craig
Seward

Kotzeb ue
Dillingham
New Stuyahok
ACS

ACS

Mt. Edgecumbe

Petersburg

Mt. Edgecumbe
Kotzebue
Nome

Mt. Edgecumbe
Nome

Dillingham
ACS
Wrangell
Kotzebue
Hoonah
Kotzebue

Wrangell
ACS
Nome
ACS
Valdez
Barrow

Kotzebue
Bethel
Petersburg
Hutchison
Bristol Bay
Wrangell

178.00
155.50
147.50
144.00
102.50
101.50
99.00
80.50
72.00
64.50
61.00
59.00

NOME

11

10
12

11
12
11
10

10

10
10
11
10

11

11
11
11
10
11
11

12
10
12
11
11
10

12
11
12

12
10

140
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
145
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
152
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
160
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
171
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
189
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
215
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
285
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Individual Standings

Marvin McDonald
Tim Erickson
Bobby Egen
Bubba Evans

JD Krelich

Peter Walls

Josh Dunham
Chad Tennyson
Peter Andrew
Jared Miller
Douglas Larsgaard
Nic Ashton

Austin Vanderford
James Gillen
Blake Elder

Dylan Beck

Ryan Chingliak
Steve Bolen

Michael Gumlickpuk
William Clock

DJ Lindstroom

Matt Gardner

Eric Crayne

Jesse Beedle

Ralph Angasan
Jeff Davidson
John Herman
Aaron Phillips
Chris Stockton
Tim Pehle

Jake Voss

Nick Wasierski
Trygve Angasan
Cole Anderson
Nate Buck
Ethan Pempek

Michael Gonzales
Brandon O'Brikis
Eric Larson

Joel Richwine
Jordan Gaegle
Elia Anelon

Kevin Whitley
Nate hughes
William Corbett
James Nelson
Billy Craig
Derek Wieler

Bethel
Petersburg
Petersburg
Dillingham
Barrow
Grace

Petersburg
Dillingham
New Stuyahok
Kotzebue
Dillingham
Wrangell

Ninilchik
Hutchison
Houston
Seward
Akiak
Kotzebue

New Stuyahok
Seward
Hoonah
Houston
Wrangell
Cordova

Bristol Bay
Wrangell
Bethel
Kotzebue
Klawock
Unalakleet

Barrow

Mt. Edgecumbe
Bristol Bay
Craig

ACS

Wrangell

Barrow
Seward
Hoonah
ACS
Seldovia
Newhalen

ACS
Valdez
Dillingham
Tok
Petersburg
Nome

Outstanding Wrestler

Jon Garrison---Wrangell

11
10
11
12
10
11

12
12
11

11
12

11
12
12
10
12

12
12
12
12

11

12
11
11
10
11
12

12
10
11
12
12
10

11
11
12
12
10
12

11
11
12
10
10




