## 2006 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA STATE 1A-2A-3A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings					<u>Individual Standings</u>			
<u>Cham</u>	pion DILLING	GHAM	178.00	<u>140</u>				
Runne	r IIp Anchora	ge Christian	155.50	1 1st	Marvin McDonald	Bethel	11	
3rd	Petersbu		147.50	2nd	Tim Erickson	Petersburg	10	
4th	Kotzebue		144.00	3rd	Bobby Egen	Petersburg	11	
5th	Bethel	=	102.50	4th	Bubba Evans	Dillingham	12	
		İ		5th	JD Krelich	Barrow	10	
6th	Wrangell	L	101.50	6th	Peter Walls	Grace	11	
7th	Barrow		99.00		reter wans	Grace	11	
8th	Seward	1	80.50	145	I 1D 1	D ( 1	10	
9th			72.00	1st	Josh Dunham	Petersburg	12	
10th	<i>y</i>		64.50	2nd	Chad Tennyson	Dillingham	12	
11th	Hoonah		61.00	3rd	Peter Andrew	New Stuyahok	11	
12th	Nome		59.00	4th	Jared Miller	Kotzebue	9	
II				5th 6th	Douglas Larsgaard	Dillingham	11	
Sportsmanship Award: KOTZEBUE HUSKIES					Nic Ashton	Wrangell	12	
<u>Acade</u>	mic Award (3.70)		NOME	152 1st	Austin Vanderford	Ninilchik	11	
				2nd	James Gillen	Hutchison	12	
	<u>Individual</u>	<u>Standings</u>		3rd	Blake Elder	Houston	12	
<u>103</u>		-		4th	Dylan Beck	Seward	10	
1st	Joe Hunt	Dillingham	11	5th	Ryan Chingliak	Akiak	12	
2nd	Randy Hanson	Bethel	9	6th	Steve Bolen	Kotzebue		
3rd	Chris Frazier	Eielson	9	160				
4th	Mathew Johnson	Dillingham	10	$\frac{\overline{1st}}{1}$	Michael Gumlickpuk	New Stuyahok	12	
5th	Joaquin Ibarra	Craig	12	2nd	William Clock	Seward	12	
6th	Shane Douglas	Seward	9	3rd	DJ Lindstroom	Hoonah	12	
112	Share Boughas	Sewara		4th	Matt Gardner	Houston	12	
1st	Kevin Hansen	Kotzeb ue	11	5th	Eric Crayne	Wrangell	9	
2nd	Andrew Miller	Dillingham	12	6th	Jesse Beedle	Cordova	11	
3rd	Billy Peterson	New Stuyahok	12	171	jesse becare	Cordova	11	
4th		ACS	10	$\frac{171}{1st}$	Palph Appagan	Printal Para	12	
	Dylan Hoch				Ralph Angasan Jeff Davidson	Bristol Bay		
5th	Daniel Brandon	ACS	9	2nd		Wrangell	11	
6th	Joe Pete	Mt. Edgecumbe	10	3rd	John Herman	Bethel	11	
<u>119</u>				4th	Aaron Phillips	Kotzebue	10	
1st	Brett Lopez	Petersburg	10	5th	Chris Stockton	Klawock	11	
2nd	Will Riley	Mt. Edgecumbe	10	6th	Tim Pehle	Unalakleet	12	
3rd	Kirk Howarth	Kotzebue	11	<u>189</u>				
4th	Lonny Booshu	Nome	10	1st	Jake Voss	Barrow	12	
5th	Terry Rogers	Mt. Edgecumbe	9	2nd	Nick Wasierski	Mt. Edgecumbe	10	
6th	Shane Madden	Nome	11	3rd	Trygve Angasan	Bristol Bay	11	
<u>125</u>				4th	Cole Anderson	Craig	12	
1st	Wes Richards	Dillingham	11	5th	Nate Buck	ACS	12	
2nd	Josh Baker	ACS	11	6th	Ethan Pempek	Wrangell	10	
3rd	Joe Hirt	Wrangell	11	<u>215</u>	-	-		
4th	Brandon Reich	Kotzebue	10	$\frac{\overline{1st}}{1}$	Michael Gonzales	Barrow	11	
5th	Thomas Norris	Hoonah	11	2nd	Brandon O'Brikis	Seward	11	
6th	Harold Lie	Kotzebue	11	3rd	Eric Larson	Hoonah	12	
130			**	4th	Joel Richwine	ACS	12	
1st	Jon Garrison	Wrangell	12	5th	Jordan Gaegle	Seldovia	10	
2nd	Mike Miller	ACS	10	6th	Elia Anelon	Newhalen	12	
3rd	Chase Madden	Nome	12	<u>285</u>				
4th	Austin Bowden	ACS	12	1st	Kevin Whitley	ACS	11	
5th	Josh Merioles	Valdez	11	2nd	Nate hughes	Valdez	11	
6th	•	Vaidez Barrow	10	3rd	William Corbett	Valdez Dillingham	12	
11	Sigmund Patterson	Daliow	10	4th	James Nelson	Tok	10	
<u>135</u>	II D. 1	TZ ( 1	40				10	
1st	Herman Reich	Kotzebue	12	5th	Billy Craig	Petersburg	10 9	
2nd	Jonathan McIntyre	Bethel	11	6th	Derek Wieler	Nome	9	
3rd	Caleb Caulum	Petersburg	12		0 ( 1 1	¥47 =11.		
4th	Joseph Heath	Hutchison	12		<u>Outstanding</u>			
5th	Chancey Lind	Bristol Bay	12		Jon Garrison	-vvrangeII		
6th	Dave Brown	Wrangell	10					